

03-29-2002

102037256								
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	M COVER STILE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	<u> </u>							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies): Fronk Monte.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Frank Meatto Edward Pilpel	Name: Pacific Coast Composites							
D. Michael Gordon David C. Gordon, Jr.	hoternal Address:							
David O. Goldon, Gr.								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes Yes No								
3. Nature of conveyance:								
🔁 Assignment 📮 Merger								
Security Agreement	Street Address: 2350 Air Park Way							

Other								
	City: Montrose State: CO Zip: 81401							
Execution Date: March 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 3/7/2002							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖬 Yes 🍱 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
Internal Address:	Enclosed							
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
CityPlace II	, i							
	C. Danasit assault number.							
Charact Addison 195 Applying Street	8. Deposit account number:							
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street	10.0005							
	13-0235							
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-3402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy							
Daniel G. Mackas 38,541 (4834-11)	612. Males 3/19/2002							
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/25/2002 HMARZI1 00000012 10102100 02 FC:581 40.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 012719 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Frank Meatto, Edward Pilpel, D. Michael Gordon and

David C. Gordon, Jr.,

Residents of 330 Terrace Drive, Ridgway, CO 81432-0471, 64 Ayrshire Lane, Avon,

CT 06001, 2682 Stellar Court, Montrose, CO 81401 and 2390 Highview Trail, Vista,

CA 92084, respectively, have invented

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A HYBRID LEAF SPRING

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith, and

WHEREAS,

Pacific Coast Composites

a corporation of the State of

Colorado

having a place of business at

2350 Air Park Way

Montrose, Colorado 81401

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

1

PATENT REEL: 012719 FRAME: 0764

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Frank Meatto STATE OF Color ado)
COUNTY OF Montrose)ss: On this _____ day of ______, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally came Frank Meatto to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public

	IN TESTI	MONY WE	HEREOF,	I have here	unto set m	y hand this	
774	_ day of	MARCH	<u> </u>		, 2002.		
		1					
de 1 1	Political						
Edward Pilpe	el y	,					
	,						
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Colon	ado))ss:				
COUNTY OF	Non	those)				
		al					
me, the subs	On this criber, pers	onally can	day of ne Edward	1 Pilpel to 1	me known	, 2002, be and known	fore to be
the same per acknowledge	son descril	bed in and	who exec	uted the fo	regoing in	strument, an	d duly
			(aine (P. Mi	ller
			No	tary Public		,	
					[SEA	AL]	
					OTAAL		
				900000	ିବ ଷ୍ଟ କ କ କ କ		

Ly Commence

- 74					my hand this	
フ′	_ day of /	Nort	The second secon	, 2002.		
D. Michael C	Gordon	, <u></u>				
STATE OF COUNTY O	Golorac Mont	lo) ,)ss: 10se)				
be the same	On this criber, person person descril vledged that h	bed in and w	ho executed	rck rdon to me l the foregoin	, 2002, bei known and kno ng instrument,	ore own to and
			Notary Pu	Davie (7. Mie	lec-
				OTAR	FAL]	

RECORDED: 03/19/2002